STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 21197

APPLICATION OF TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 21198

APPLICATION OF TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 21199

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Easterling New Mexico Minerals LLC withdraws as a party in these cases.

Respectfully submitted,
GALLEGOS LAW FIRM, P.C.

By_ /s/ J.E. Gallegos

J.E. GALLEGOS

MICHAEL J. CONDON
460 St. Michael’s Drive, Bldg. 300
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 983-6686
jeg@gallegoslawfirm.net
mjc@gallegoslawfirm.net

Attorneys for Easterling New Mexico Minerals
LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel

of record by electronic mail this 9th day of June, 2021.

Candace Callahan

Beatty & Wozniak

500 Don Gaspar Avenue

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 983-8545 or (505) 983-8765
(800) 886-6566 (fax)
ccallahan@bwenergylaw.com

Attorneys for Chevron

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Holland & Hart, LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 988-4421
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Devon Energy Production,
L.P.

Sharon T. Shaheen

John F. Mclntyre

Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
jmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for Titus Oil & Gas Production,
LLC

Deana M. Bennett

P.O. Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168
(505) 848-1800
deana.bennett@modrall.com

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Marathon Oil Company

5555 San Felipe St. Bsmt 7114
Houston, TX 77056-2799
(713) 296-3566
jbradfute@marathonoil.com

Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian, LLC

/s/ J.E. Gallegos

J.E. Gallegos



